

CNR No. WBND07-000253-2022

T.S. 189 of 2022

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

(Injunction)

Order No.06

Dated 02-12-2022

Today is fixed for SR and hearing of U/Sec 151 petition.

Plaintiffs file a lawyers hazira.

SR returned from defendants and found duly served.

Defendants today appear before the court with a fresh vokalatnama and file a petition praying for time to file W.O in injunction matter petition on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

It appear from the record that defendants already filed W.O on 23-11-2022 in U/Sec. 151.

Plaintiff files a petition supported by affidavit praying of extension of ad interim injunction order on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 13-02-2023 for hearing of injunction petition and U/Sec. 151 petition, W.O in mean time.

Ad interim order is extended till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia