

CNR No. WBND07-0000288-2022

T.S 189 of 2022

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

(Suit)

Order No.13

Dated 31-03-2023

Today is fixed for W.S.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

Defendants file a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

120 days already over but defendants not file W.S.

Accordingly prayer is considered and rejected.

Suit shall start after disposal of injunction petition.

Fix to date(10-04-2023) hearing of injunction petition.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia