

**CNR No. WBND07-000288-2022**

**T.S. 189 of 2022**

**Present: Rajib Sarkar**

**J.O. Code- WB01509**

Order No.13

Dated 10-04-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petitions.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

Defendants no. 1 to 3 file a W.S supported by affidavit on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served.

Defendants no. 1 to 3 file a petition praying for vacate exparte order dated 31-03-2023.

Prayer is considered and allowed upon cost of Rs 200/-.

Let the W.S be accepted.

Plaintiff files W.O in respect of U/Sec. 151 supported by affidavit on the ground stated in the petition.

Let the W.O be accepted.

Plaintiff also files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad interim injunction order on the ground stated in the petition.

Defendants file a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Both prayer are considered and allowed.

Suit shall start after disposal of injunction petition.

Fix 17-05-2023 for hearing of injunction petition & U/Sec. 151 petition and U/O. 39, R. 7 as last chance upon cost of Rs 200/- by defendants in favour of plaintiff.

Ad interim order is extended till next date.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar  
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),  
Nabadwip, Nadia