

TS 189/2022
CNR No. WBND070002532022
Present : Rajib Sarkar
JO Code – WB01509

Order No. 14
Date 17.05.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of temporary injunction petition along with petition u/s 151 CPC and the local inspection petition filed by the plaintiff.

Today is also fixed for payment of cost.

Cost receipt has been filed. Let it be kept with the record.

On perusal of the record, it appears the local inspection petition must be disposed first and the commission report shall be necessary for adjudicating the temporary injunction petition as well as the petition u/s 151 CPC.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate on both the sides.

It appears that the points on which the commission has been prayed are necessary for proper adjudication of the case in hand.

Hence, it is

Ordered,

that the instant be and the same is allowed.

Let Ld. Advocate Sayan Saha be appointed as local inspection commissioner for conducting commission work as per the points mentioned in the instant petition after serving notice upon both the parties and fees for commission work be fixed at Rs. 2000/- (Two thousand only) to be paid by the plaintiff.

Issue writ upon payment of cost.

Fix 05.06.2023 for commission report.

D & C by me

Sd/- R. Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division)
Nabadwip, Nadia