

WBND070002532022



Title Suit/189/2022
Present: Preetha Mukherjee
J.O. Code- WB01445
BABLU SARKAR Vs. NITAI CHANDRA SARKAR

Order No.20

Dated 28-08-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

Defendants file a petition U/O. 39, R. 4 supported by affidavit on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 14-12-2023 for hearing of injunction petition and hearing of petition dated 28-08-2023, W.O in mean time.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia
In Charge