

WBND070002532022



Title Suit/189/2022
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509

BABLU SARKAR Vs. NITAI CHANDRA SARKAR

Order No.39

Dated 22-04-2024

Today id fixed for hearing of injunction petition.

Both sides file their lawyers hazira.

Heard in part.

Fix 30-04-2024 for hearing of U/Sec. 151 petition, injunction petition & and petition U/O. 39, R.4 W.O in mean time.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or Ios