

WBND070002532022



Title Suit/189/2022

BABLU SARKAR Vs. NITAI CHANDRA SARKAR

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

Order No.44

Dated 23-06-2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S by defendant in T.S 226/2022.

Inadvertantly the order was passed in the order sheet of T.S 226/2022

though it was ordered that the order sheet of T.S 189/2022 shall govern T.S 226/2022.

However, from today the order shall be passed in this present record.

Both parties file lawyer's hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 28-08-2025 for filing W.S by defendant in T.S 226/2022 as last chance.

Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia

